## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY

## Amend printed copy of HB 49/HCS 1

On page 1, line 11, after "effect", delete "<u>fifty (50)</u>" and remove brackets and strike through on "<del>[forty five (45)]</del>", and after "passage", insert "<u>, except for urban-county</u> governments and consolidated local governments, which shall go into effect fifty (50) days after its passage";

On page 1, line 12, after "During", delete "<u>the fifty (50) days</u>", and insert "<u>the time period</u> <u>required by paragraph (a) of this subsection</u>", and remove the ending bracket after "[next]", and bracket and strike through "following the passage of the ordinance, order, resolution, or motion";

On page 1, line 23, after "within", delete "<u>the fifty (50)</u>" and insert, "<u>the same time periods</u> <u>required by paragraph (a) of this subsection</u>" and remove the ending bracket after "<del>[(45)]</del>" and bracket and strike through "days from the passage of the ordinance, order, resolution, or motion";

On page 2, line 2, delete the language on line 2 in its entirety, and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"6. For petition committees filing petitions in response to a tax levied in an urbancounty government and consolidated local government, whether or not the petition committee is willing to incur all of the";

On page 2, lines 25 and 26, after "within", delete "<u>fifty (50)</u>", and insert, "<u>the same time</u> <u>periods required by paragraph (a) of this subsection</u>", and remove the ending bracket after "<del>[(45)]</del>", and bracket and strike through "days of the passage of the ordinance, order, resolution,

Amendment No. HFA 1	Rep. Rep. Stan Lee
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	LRC Drafter: Rrywn, Cynthia
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

or motion";

On page 3, line 3 delete the language on line 3 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

"2. For urban-county governments and consolidated local governments, each sheet of the petition may contain the names of voters from more than one (1) voting precinct, and for all other local governmental entities, each sheet of the petition shall contain the names of voters from "; and

On page 3, line 20, after "election.", insert "For urban-county governments and consolidated local governments,".